\$40.00 5076795

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM472931

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC		05/04/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RENPURE, LLC
Street Address:	190 Pippin Road
Internal Address:	Unit A-Front
City:	Concord, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4K 4X9
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5076795	ONESTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6175231231 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175701000

Email: SAllirampersad@goodwinlaw.com

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Milena E Tantcheva Address Line 2: 100 Northern Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 135465/259427

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP

Address Line 1: Milena E Tantcheva Address Line 2: 100 Northern Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shaleena Alli-Rampersad/Paralegal

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006326 FRAME: 0637 900449699

SIGNATURE:	/Shaleena Alli-Rampersad/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2018	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=KKR - MAC - TM Release (Onesta) (Execution Version)#page1.tif		
source=KKR - MAC - TM Release (Onesta) (Execution Version)#page2.tif		
source=KKR - MAC - TM Release (Onesta) (Execution Version)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006326 FRAME: 0638 PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of this 4th day of May, 2018, by CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET

SERVICES LLC, in its capacity as collateral agent ("Grantee"), in favor of RENPURE, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on

Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to a Grant of a Security Interest - Trademarks dated March 8,

2018, executed by Grantor in favor of Grantee and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on March 8, 2018 at Reel 6297, Frame 0981.

[signature page follows]

6962/43082-061 CURRENT/98183808v4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006326 FRAME: 0639 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC,

as Grantee

Name: Emily Ergang Pappas

Its:

Associate Counsel

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

ONESTA	United States	NUMBER 5,076,795
MARK	JURISDICTION	REGIS.

RECORDED: 05/07/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006326 FRAME: 0641